Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Jeong Min SEO				11/27/2007
Young Bee CHU				11/27/2007
Dong Cheol KIM				11/27/2007
Jong Nam LEE				11/27/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SAMSUNG E	LECTF	RONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-	dong, `	Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Suwon-si			
City:	Gyeonggi-do			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		11951		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(408)392	2-9262		
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	Phone: 408-392-9250			
Email: Correspondent Name:	Email: jmausen@macpherson-kwok.com Correspondent Name: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP			
Address Line 1: 2033 GATEWAY PLACE				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ABS-021 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kieun "Jenny" Sung	
Total Attachments: 3 PATENT				
500414383			REEL: ()20208 FRAME: 0389

source=ABS-021USAssignment#page1.tif source=ABS-021USAssignment#page2.tif source=ABS-021USAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Jeong Min SEO	of	305-1102, Yangji Maeul Kumho Apt. 3-Danji, Sunae- Dong, Bundang-Gu, Seongnam-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 463- 920, Republic of Korea
Young Bee CHU	of	130-304, Jugong Yeongtong Village, Yeongdoek-Dong, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 446-967, Republic of Korea
Dong Cheol KIM	of	104-1106, Worldmeridian Apt., Uman 2-Dong, Paldal- Gu, Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 442-754, Republic of Korea
Jong Nam LEE	of	117-2202, Seoksu Daelim Apt., Seoksu 1-Dong, Manan- Gu, Anyang-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 430-705, Republic of Korea

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in **METHOD OF**

MANUFACTURING LIGHT GUIDE PANEL WITH PATTERN ACCURACY

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

서정민040690161225176236 20071127161542

.....

- Page 1 of 3 -

...

295801196147735 PATENT REEL: 020208 FRAME: 0391

Attorney Docket No. ABS-021US

Executed this _27th day of N	ovember	, 2007.
		Jeong Min Seo Jeong Min SEO
WITNESSED:		
Signature 4 4 2		
Date December 3, 2007	<u> </u>	
Type or print name of witness Hwa Young CHOI		
Executed this 27th day of	ovember Signature:	_, 2007. Young bee ch
WITNESSED:		() Young Bee CHU
Signature 4 4 02		
Signature4462DateDecember3. 2007Type or print name of witnessHwa Young CHOT		
Executed this 27th day of Nove	nber	, 2007.
	Signature:	Dong Cheol Kin Dong Cheol KIM
WITNESSED:		
Signature 444		
Date December 3, 2007		
Signature <u>444</u> Date <u>December 3, 100</u> Type or print name of witness Hwa Young CHOT		
	- Page 2 of 3 -	
61225176236 20071127162544	ų stat	2958

PATENT REEL: 020208 FRAME: 0392

___ .

Attorney Docket No. ABS-021US

- -----

Executed this	November	, 2007.	
	Signature:	Jong Nam Lee Jong Nam LEE	

.....

WITNESSED:

Signature	31	4	le		
Date	6	1	~	<u> </u>	

Date December 3, 2007 Type or print name of witness Hwa Young CHOI

서경민040690161225176236 20071127161542

- Page 3 of 3 -

	295801196147735
	PATENT
RE	EL: 020208 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 12/06/2007